

CITY OF KOTZEBUE RESOLUTION NO. 24-74

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE APPROVING A CONSULTING AGREEMENT WITH TESSA BALDWIN.

WHEREAS, Tessa Baldwin's last day as City Manager will be Friday, January 17, 2025;

WHEREAS, the City Council reviewed a proposed four-page proposed Consulting Services Agreement with

Tessa Baldwin at the RCCM on November 7, 2024, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit

A and incorporated by reference herein; and.

WHEREAS, the City of Kotzebue is in need of these consulting

services after Tessa Baldwin finishes her services as City Manager on Friday, January 17, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Kotzebue approves the Consulting Services Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit **A** and authorizes the Mayor pursuant to KMC 2.08.020(A) to sign this Consulting Services Agreement on behalf of the City of Kotzebue.

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, Alaska, this 21st day of November, 2024.

// // // // // // // // // // Resolution 24-74 Approving a Consulting Contract with Tessa Baldwin Page 2 of 2

CITY OF KOTZEBUE	
Derek Haviland-Lie, Mayor	
ATTEST:	[SEAL]
Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk	

Attachment: Exhibit A – Consulting Services Agreement with Tessa Baldwin [4 pages]